RBE-12/20-D48 Series
Eighth-Brick 240-Watt Isolated DC/DC Converters
MDC_RBE-12-20-D48.B05Δ Page 1 of 16
For full details go to
Figure 1. Connection Diagram

MDC_RBE-12-20-D48.B05Δ Page 2 of 16
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
/
Nominal Output Voltage
12
Output Confi guration:
R = Regulated
R
Eighth-Brick Package
Isolated converter
BE - D48
Input Voltage Range
D48 = 36-75V,
48V nominal
-
Maximum Rated Output
Current in Amps
20
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model ➀
Output Input
Effi ciency PackageVOUT
(V)
IOUT
(A, max)
Total
Power
(W)
Ripple & Noise
(mVp-p) Regulation (max.) ➁ VIN Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
IIN, min.
load
(mA)
IIN, full
load
(A)Typ. Line (%) Load (%) Min. Typ. Case (inches) Case (mm)
RBE-12/20-D48 11.7 20 234 100 ±2 ±3 48 36-75 80 5.16 91% 94.5% 2.3x0.9x0.4 58.4x22.9x10.16
 Please refer to the part number structure for additional options and complete ordering part numbers.
➁ Line regulation is given as Vin = 40V to 75V, Iout = half load. Load regulation is Vin = 48V, Iout = Imin to Imax.
➂ All specifi cations are at the full input voltage range, maximum load, and full temperature range unless otherwise noted. See detailed specifi cations. Output capacitors are 1 μF in parallel with 10 μF and
470μF capacitor across the input pins. I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment and may not be needed for your application.
Pin Length Option (Through-hole packages only)
 Blank = Standard pin length 0.180 inches (4.6mm)
 L1 = Pin length 0.110 inches (2.79mm) ➀
 L2 = Pin length 0.145 inches (3.68mm) ➀
Lx C
RoHS Hazardous Substance Compliance
 (does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7b–lead in solder)
 C = RoHS-6
-H
Conformal coating (optional)
 Blank = no coating, standard
 H = Coating added, optional ➀
B
Baseplate
 Blank = No baseplate
 B = Baseplate installed ➁
N
On/Off Control Logic
 N = Negative logic
 P = Positive logic
M
Surface Mount
Blank = Thru-hole pin mount
M = Surface mount (MSL rating 1) ➂
➀ Special quantity order is required; samples available with standard pin length only.
➁ SMT (M) models are not available with a baseplate.
➂ SMT (M) versions are not available in sample quantities.
➃ Some model number combinations may not be available. See website or contact your local Murata sales representative.
RBE-12/20-D48 Series
Eighth-Brick 240-Watt Isolated DC/DC Converters
MDC_RBE-12-20-D48.B05Δ Page 3 of 16
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions ➀ Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous Full power operation, full temperature range 0 80 Vdc
Input Voltage, Transient
Operating or non-operating, tested:
100 mS max. duration
0 100 Vdc
Isolation Voltage Input to output 2250 Vdc
Input Reverse Polarity None, install external fuse None Vdc